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THE COORDINATES AND ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON RTK
(REAL TIME KINEMATIC) OBSERVATIONS UTILIZING KEYNETGPS NETWORK
AND ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY SURVEY CONTROL STATIONS RIVA-AZ AND
2243. THE HORIZONTAL DATUM IS REFERENCED TO MARYLAND STATE PLANE
(NAD 83/2011) AND THE VERTICAL DATUM IS REFERENCED TO NAVD 88.
SEE BENCHMARKS SHEET 2.

FOR
VARIANCE ADMINISTRATIVE PLANS

TAX MAP 57,GRID 10, PARCEL 29, LOT 3
31 SANDS AVENUE

ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21403
2ND DISTRICT     ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY     ZONED: R2/LDA (BUFFER EXEMPT)

SCALE: 1" = 60'

WATERSHED: SEVERN RIVER

GAS - BGE, PO BOX 1475, BALTIMORE, MD 21203, (410) 265-4100
TELEPHONE - VERIZON, 1E PRATT STREET, BALTIMORE, MD 21202, (410) 954-6260
ELECTRIC - BGE, PO BOX 1475, BALTIMORE, MD 21203, (410) 265-4100
SEWER - ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY DPW WASTEWATER DIVISION,
                2662 RIVA ROAD ANNAPOLIS, MD 21401, (410) 222-7582
WATER - PRIVATE WELL

1. OWNER/ APPLICANT INFORMATION:
        RAYMOND J. HERMAN
        25 CHANEY CAY ROAD
        LARGO, FL 33037
        PHONE: (301) 526-3600
        EMAIL: rherman@herman-stewart.com

2.  THE PROPERTY IS SHOWN AS TAX MAP 57, GRID 10, PARCEL 29, LOT 3, DEED REF.: 38937 / 420. LOCATED AT 31 SANDS AVENUE,
        ANNAPOLIS, MD 21403.

3.   THE EXISTING ZONING OF THE SITE IS R2 - RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT. THE SITE IS LOCATED ENTIRELY WITHIN LIMITED DEVELOPMENT AREA
       (LDA) OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA, BUFFER MODIFICATION AREA.

4.   THE TAX ACCOUNT IDENTIFIER IS 02-047-04444650.

5.   THE TOTAL SITE AREA IS 22,867 SQ. FT. OR 0.524 AC. AND THE SITE IS CURRENTLY A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE.

6.    THE  PROPERTY OUTLINES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON A SURVEY PREPARED BY ATWELL, LLC IN JUNE,  2022.  ALL
        HORIZONTAL DATUM IS REFERENCED TO MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATES (NAD 83) DATUM.

7.    EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY WAS TAKEN FROM A FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED BY ATWELL, LLC. IN JUNE, 2022 AND
        SUPPLEMENTED WITH ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY TOPOGRAPHY.  ALL VERTICAL DATUM IS REFERENCED TO NGVD 88.

8.  THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN THE CHESAPEAKE BAY CRITICAL AREA - LIMITED DEVELOPMENT AREA (LDA) AND MODIFIED BUFFER.

9.  THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREON IS LOCATED IN THE FLOOD HAZARD ZONE "X" (AREAS DETERMINED TO BE OUTSIDE THE 0.2%
        ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN), FLOOD HAZARD ZONE "VE" (ELEVATION 7), AND FLOOD ZONE "AE" (ELEVATION 5) AS DELINEATED ON
        THE FIRM FLOOD INSURANCE MAP # 24003C0254F DATED FEBRUARY 18, 2015.

10.   THE SITE UTILITIES ARE WATER (PRIVATE WELL) AND SANITARY SEWER (PUBLIC).

         WATER & SEWER
         WATER SERVICE AREA MAP: W-9 (FUTURE SERVICE AREA)
         WATER SERVICE AREA: BROAD CREEK
         SEWER SERVICE AREA MAP: S-9 (EXISTING SERVICE AREA)
         SEWER SERVICE AREA: ANNAPOLIS

SITE

THE APPLICANT IS REQUESTING THE FOLLOWING VARIANCES:

REQUEST #1 - TO ARTICLE 17-8-702 (b)(1) TO ALLOW NEW LOT COVERAGE TO BE
PLACED NEARER TO THE SHORELINE THAN THE CLOSEST FACADE OF THE
EXISTING PRINCIPAL STRUCTURE. THE APPLICANT IS PROPOSING 1,618 SQ. FT. OF
NEW LOT COVERAGE TO BE LOCATED FORWARD OF THE FRONT YARD SETBACKS
FOR THE LOT WHICH IS A REDUCTION TO THE EXISTING LOT COVERAGE INSIDE
THE EXISTING FACADE. SEE SHEET 4 FOR NEW LOT COVERAGES.

THE SITE RUNOFF MOVES SOUTH FROM THE DWELLING AND SHEET FLOWS OVER LAND, WHERE IT ULTIMATELY DISCHARGES INTO LAKE OGLETON
AND ULTIMATELY INTO THE SEVERN RIVER. FIELD INVESTIGATIONS WERE PERFORMED  IN JANUARY, 2024.  NO SIGNS OF EROSION, FLOODING, OR
CAPACITY ISSUES ARE PRESENT.  GIVEN EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE PROPOSED STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PROGRAM, IT IS CONCLUDED
THAT THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT WILL NOT HAVE AN ADVERSE IMPACT ON THE RECEIVING WATERWAYS.
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SYMBOL DESCRIPTION SOIL GROUP

PgB PATAPSCO-FORT MOTT-URBAN LAND COMPLEX, 0 TO 5% SLOPES ANOTE: REFER TO SHEET 1 FOR SITE LEGEND

SITE IS 100% HSG 'A'

NO HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE LOCATED ONSITE.

1.   THIS PROPERTY IS IN EXISTING WATER SERVICE AREA (W-9; BROAD CREEK - FUTURE) AND
      EXISTING SEWER SERVICE AREA (S-9; ANNAPOLIS - EXISTING). PROPERTY IS SERVED BY
      PRIVATE WELL AND PUBLIC SEWER.

2.   SANDS AVENUE IS  NOT ON THE SCENIC  AND HISTORIC ROADS INVENTORY.

3.   THERE ARE NO AREAS OF STEEP SLOPES LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. PORTIONS OF THE
       SITE ARE WITHIN A FEMA FLOOD ZONE.

4.  THE SITE IS LOCATED WITHIN LDA (LIMITED DEVELOPMENT AREA) OF THE CHESAPEAKE BAY
     CRITICAL AREA AND IS BUFFER EXEMPT.

5.  EXISTING LOT COVERAGE = 5,623 SQ. FT. (SEE BREAKDOWN ON THIS SHEET)
     EXISTING WOODLANDS ONSITE = 0.0 SQ. FT.

ATWELL HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE LOCATION OF FEATURES AS SHOWN HEREON HAVE BEEN
FIELD VERIFIED.

TERRY SCHUMAN, P.E. 19593 DATE

THE ZONING OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY AND SURROUNDING PROPERTIES
ARE R2 (RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT). REFER TO SHEET 1 FOR SURROUNDING
BOUNDARIES.
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EX. HOUSE           1,532 S.F.
EX. CONCRETE    469 S.F.
EX. DRIVEWAY            2,697 S.F.
EX. SHED                         106 S.F.
EX. DECKS *    819 S.F.
TOTAL EX. LOT COVERAGE: 5,623 S.F.

INSIDE 100' BUFFER
EX. HOUSE             1,466 S.F.
EX. CONCRETE    306 S.F.
EX. DRIVEWAY 2,333 S.F.
EX. SHED                                      106 S.F.
EX. DECKS *    819 S.F.
TOTAL EX. LOT COVERAGE: 5,030 S.F.

OUTSIDE 100' BUFFER
EX. HOUSE               66 S.F.
EX. CONCRETE   163 S.F.
EX. DRIVEWAY                            364 S.F.
TOTAL EX. LOT COVERAGE:   593 S.F.

INSIDE EXISTING FACADE SETBACK
EX. HOUSE             0 S.F.
EX. CONCRETE   137 S.F.
EX. DRIVEWAY                     1,732 S.F.
EX. DECKS *   723 S.F.
TOTAL EX. LOT COVERAGE: 2,592 S.F.

TBR = TO BE REMOVED

* ALL DECKS ARE IMPERMEABLE SINCE
THE AREA UNDER THE DECKING IS
COVERED WITH STONE

11/07/25

PLAN NOTES

EXISTING LOT
COVERAGE

ZONING NOTE

RESOURCE MAP CERTIFICATION

SOILS NOTE

SOIL TYPES
20 40 600

GRAPHIC SCALE:   1"=20'
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VICTORIA L. STONE
T.M. 57, GR. 10, P. 29
DEED L. 32521, F. 125
 LOT 2 - "BAY RIDGE"

P.B. 3, PG. 44
TAX ID #02-047-05073603

#33 SANDS RD.

DENNIS KEUPER

ODILE KEUPER

T.M. 57, GR. 10, P. 29

DEED L. 23385, F. 482

 P/O LOTS 3 & 4 - "BAY RIDGE"

P.B. 3, PG. 44

TAX ID #02-047-10866800
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TO DEVELOP THIS SITE THE APPLICANT WILL NEED TO MITIGATE FOR NEW LOT
COVERAGE  WITHIN THE BUFFER MODIFICATION AREA BUFFER AT A 2:1 RATIO
(ARTICLE 17-8-702(e)(1).

NEW LOT COVERAGE IN BUFFER MODIFICATION AREA = 1,618 SQ.FT.
1,618 SQ. FT. x 2 = 3,236 SQ. FT.
3,236/ 100 = 32.36 OR 33 TREES OR 97 SHRUBS OR COMBINATION.

MUST BE PLANTED ON-SITE , WITHIN A MITIGATION BANK, OR A FEE-IN-LIEU PAID

NOTE: ALL PLANTINGS WILL BE NATIVE AND WILL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ARTICLE 17-8-605 (j).

TOTAL SITE AREA: = 22,867 S.F. OR 0.524 AC. ±
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE: = 10,210 S.F. OR 0.234 AC. ±
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE INSIDE 100' BUFFER: = 9,572 S.F. OR 0.220 AC. ±
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE OUTSIDE 100' BUFFER: = 638 S.F. OR 0.014 AC. ±
ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE: = 5,445 S.F. OR 0.125 AC. ± (A.A.CO. CODE 17-8-402(b)(1)
EXISTING LOT COVERAGE = 5,623 S.F. OR 0.129 AC. ±
PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE = 4,634 S.F. OR 0.106 AC. ±

NOTE:  ALL ON-SITE SOILS ARE OF HSG 'A'.

EXISTING LOT COVERAGE                        PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE

                                                                                           PROP. HOUSE                                 2,201 S.F.
                                                                                           PROP. DRIVEWAY                           1,968 S.F.
                                                                                           PROP. CONCRETE                             251 S.F.
                                                                                           PROP. COVERED DECK                    177 S.F.

                       PROP. WALL                                        37 S.F.
                                                                                           TOTAL PR. LOT COVERAGE:        4,634 S.F.

                                                         INSIDE 100' BUFFER
                                                                                            PROP. HOUSE                                 2,180 S.F.
                                                                                            PROP. DRIVEWAY                              889 S.F.
                                                                                            PROP. CONCRETE                            251 S.F.
                                                                                             PROP. COVERED DECK                   177 S.F.

                        PROP. WALL                                        37 S.F.
                                                                                          TOTAL PR. LOT COVERAGE:        3,534 S.F .

                                                    OUTSIDE 100' BUFFER
                                                                                           PROP. HOUSE                                        21 S.F.
                                                                                           PROP. DRIVEWAY                                547 S.F.

                         TOTAL PR. LOT COVERAGE:             568 S.F .

                                       INSIDE EX. FACADE SETBACK
                                                                                            PROP. HOUSE                                      811 S.F.
                                                                                            PROP. CONC.SIDEWALK                     251 S.F.
                                                                                            PROP. DRIVEWAY                               342 S.F.
                                                                                            PROP. COVERED DECK                      177 S.F.

                         PROP. WALL                                          37 S.F.
                                                                                          TOTAL PR. LOT COVERAGE:           1,618 S.F .

PER ARTICLE 17-8-602 (g) FOR A "SUBSTANTIAL ALTERATION", AFFORESTATION OF
THE TOTAL LOT COVERAGE, NOT TO EXCEED 15% OF THE SITE.

TOTAL LOT COVERAGE = 4,634 SQ. FT. WHICH EXCEEDS 15% OF THE SITE,
THEREFORE, AFFORESTATION REQUIRED = 15% OF 22,867 =  3,430.50 SQ. FT.
(34 TREES OR 102 SHRUBS OR A COMBINATION)

MARYLA
ND

GRID
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ORTH

(N
AD 83

/20
11

)

SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1"=10'

LOT COVERAGE BREAKDOWN
MITIGATION FOR LOT COVERAGE

AFFORESTATION REQUIREMENTS

LOT COVERAGE NOTE

10 20 30

GRAPHIC SCALE:   1"=10'

010

EX. HOUSE           1,532 S.F.
EX. CONCRETE    469 S.F.
EX. DRIVEWAY            2,697 S.F.
EX. SHED                         106 S.F.
EX. DECKS *    819 S.F.
TOTAL EX. LOT COVERAGE: 5,623 S.F.

INSIDE 100' BUFFER
EX. HOUSE             1,466 S.F.
EX. CONCRETE    306 S.F.
EX. DRIVEWAY 2,333 S.F.
EX. SHED                                      106 S.F.
EX. DECKS *    819 S.F.
TOTAL EX. LOT COVERAGE: 5,030 S.F.

OUTSIDE 100' BUFFER
EX. HOUSE               66 S.F.
EX. CONCRETE   163 S.F.
EX. DRIVEWAY                            364 S.F.
TOTAL EX. LOT COVERAGE:   593 S.F.

INSIDE EXISTING FACADE SETBACK
EX. HOUSE             0 S.F.
EX. CONCRETE   137 S.F.
EX. DRIVEWAY                     1,732 S.F.
EX. DECKS *   723 S.F.
TOTAL EX. LOT COVERAGE: 2,592 S.F.

* ALL DECKS ARE IMPERMEABLE SINCE
THE AREA UNDER THE DECKING IS
COVERED WITH STONE

EX. 8" SEWER (A.A.CO. REC. DWG. #16352)

EXPANDED LOD TO REFLECT REMOVAL
OF EX. GRAVEL PARKING AREA
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                     PROP. COVERED DECK                   177 S.F.

 

EXISTING LOT COVERAGE

EX. HOUSE           1,532 S.F.
EX. CONCRETE    469 S.F.
EX. DRIVEWAY            2,697 S.F.
EX. SHED                         106 S.F.
EX. DECKS *    819 S.F.
TOTAL EX. LOT COVERAGE: 5,623 S.F.

INSIDE 100' BUFFER
EX. HOUSE             1,466 S.F.
EX. CONCRETE    306 S.F.
EX. DRIVEWAY 2,333 S.F.
EX. SHED                                      106 S.F.
EX. DECKS *    819 S.F.
TOTAL EX. LOT COVERAGE: 5,030 S.F.

OUTSIDE 100' BUFFER
EX. HOUSE               66 S.F.
EX. CONCRETE   163 S.F.
EX. DRIVEWAY                            364 S.F.
TOTAL EX. LOT COVERAGE:   593 S.F.

INSIDE EXISTING FACADE SETBACK
EX. HOUSE             0 S.F.
EX. CONCRETE   137 S.F.
EX. DRIVEWAY                     1,732 S.F.
EX. DECKS *   723 S.F.
TOTAL EX. LOT COVERAGE: 2,592 S.F.

* ALL DECKS ARE IMPERMEABLE SINCE
THE AREA UNDER THE DECKING IS
COVERED WITH STONE

PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE

PROP. HOUSE                                 2,201 S.F.
PROP. DRIVEWAY                           1,968 S.F.
PROP. CONCRETE 251 S.F.
PROP. COVERED DECK                    177 S.F.
PROP. WALL  37 S.F.
TOTAL PR. LOT COVERAGE:        4,634 S.F.

                     INSIDE 100' BUFFER
PROP. HOUSE                                 2,180 S.F.
PROP. DRIVEWAY                             889 S.F.
PROP. CONCRETE                            251 S.F.

                     PROP. COVERED DECK                   177 S.F.
PROP. WALL  37 S.F.
TOTAL PR. LOT COVERAGE:        3,534 S.F.

OUTSIDE 100' BUFFER
PROP. HOUSE                                        21 S.F.
PROP. DRIVEWAY                                547 S.F.
TOTAL PR. LOT COVERAGE:             568 S.F.

INSIDE EX. FACADE SETBACK
PROP. HOUSE                                      811 S.F.
PROP. CONC. SIDEWALK                    251 S.F.
PROP. DRIVEWAY                    342 S.F.
PROP. COVERED DECK            177 S.F.
PROP. WALL                                           37 S.F.
TOTAL PR. LOT COVERAGE:          1,618 S.F.

4

AD
M

IN
IS

TR
AT

IV
E 

SI
TE

 P
LA

N

AS SHOWN

OF 5

FO
R

VA
R

IA
N

C
E 

AD
M

IN
IS

TR
AT

IV
E 

PL
AN

S

31
 S

AN
D

S 
AV

EN
U

E,
 A

N
N

AP
O

LI
S,

 M
D

 2
14

03
TA

X 
M

AP
 5

7,
 G

R
ID

 1
0,

 P
AR

C
EL

 2
9,

 L
O

T 
3

TA
X 

ID
: 0

2-
04

7-
04

44
46

50
SE

C
O

N
D

 D
IS

TR
IC

T 
   

 A
N

N
E 

AR
U

N
D

EL
 C

O
U

N
TY

   
  Z

O
N

ED
 R

2

Sheet No.

Drawn By

Job Number

Date

Scale

Approved By

Folder Reference

De
sc

rip
tio

n
Re

v. 
#

Da
te

Re
vis

io
ns

By

AUGUST, 2025

22-8619

N. MASEK

T. SCHUMAN

31 SANDS AVE

PL
O

TT
ED

:  
D

ec
 0

4 
, 2

02
5 

- 1
0:

13
am

K:
\2

2-
86

19
 3

1 
Sa

nd
s 

Av
en

ue
\D

ra
w

in
g 

Fi
le

s\
VA

R
IA

N
C

E 
2 

PL
AN

S\
22

-8
61

9 
C

-V
AR

IA
N

C
E 

2 
PL

AN
S.

dw
g

I h
er

eb
y 

ce
rti

fy
 th

at
 th

es
e 

do
cu

m
en

ts
 w

er
e

pr
ep

ar
ed

 o
r a

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 m

e,
 a

nd
 th

at
 I 

am
 a

 d
ul

y
lic

en
se

d 
pr

of
es

si
on

al
 e

ng
in

ee
r u

nd
er

 th
e 

la
w

s 
of

th
e 

St
at

e 
of

 M
ar

yl
an

d.

Ex
pi

ra
tio

n 
Da

te

Te
rry

 S
ch

um
an

3/
31

/2
6

Da
te

Li
ce

ns
e N

o.
19

59
3

31
 S

AN
D

S 
AV

EN
U

E
11

/0
7/

25

Warning: This document is an instrument of professional
service prepared by Atwell. Alteration of this document by
any party other than Atwell is a violation of law that will be
prosecuted to its fullest extent.

Copyright © 2025
Atwell

All Rights Reserved.

A
TW

EL
L

86
6.

85
0.

42
00

   
w

w
w

.a
tw

el
l.c

om
26

61
 R

IV
A 

R
O

AD
, B

U
IL

D
IN

G
 8

00
AN

N
AP

O
LI

S,
 M

AR
YL

AN
D

 2
14

01
41

0.
89

7.
92

90

PROPOSED SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1"=20'

EXISTING SITE PLAN
SCALE: 1"=20'

20 40 600

GRAPHIC SCALE:   1"=20'

20

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUFFER MODIFIED AREA

AutoCAD SHX Text
}

AutoCAD SHX Text
}

AutoCAD SHX Text
}

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
BUFFER MODIFIED AREA



N 466,875

E 1,
46

5,3
75

N 467,000

E 1,
46

5,5
00

N 466,750 E 1,
46

5,5
00

EX.
DECK

EX. FACADE SETBACK LINE

3

3

4

5

6

7

4

5

3

10

EX. HOUSE

7.64

7.45

7.55

7.50

+ 4.85

5.4 +

TW=6.0
BW=5.0

TW=7.5
BW=5.5

TW=7.0
BW=6.0

26.6' 3.0'

PROP.
DRIP-THRU DECK

PROP. WALK
& STAIRS

PROP. RETAINING WALL

PROP. DRIVEWAY

PgB(HSG 'A')

PgB(HSG 'A')

15
'±

 P
AV

EM
EN

T

+ 5.4

+ 8.0

+8.5

+ 15.7

+ 5.0

+ 4.8

+ 5.35

+ 4.9

+ 5.4

+ 5.3

+ 5.4

6" SD

6" 
SD

+  4.5

+  4.9

+  5.1

5

5
+ 5.8

15'

5

5

6

7

5

7

MB-2

PROP.
OVERFLOW

PROP.
CLEANOUT

4" 
SD

4" UNDERDRAIN

4

MB-1

PROP.
OVERFLOW

PROP.
CLEANOUT

4" 
SD

4" UNDERDRAIN

6

INLET

INLET

7' SIDE B.R.L.

20
' R

EA
R

 B
.R

.L
.

100' BUFFER TO MEAN HIGHWATER

10
0.0

'

100.0'

100' BUFFER TO MEAN HIGH WATER

100.0'

15
.0'

30' FRONT B.R.L.
100' BUFFER TO

 M
EAN HIG

H

W
ATER

50
.3'

20
BR

L
20

BR
L

20
BR

L
20

BR
L

20
BR

L

7BRL 7BRL 7BRL 7BRL 7BRL 7BRL 7BRL 7BRL

30BRL

30BRL

30BRL

30BRL

30BRL

30BRL

30BRL

30BRL

30BRL

PROP. 2-STORY
DWELLING

W/ LOWER LEVEL
F.F. = 15.50
B.F. = 6.00
= 2,261 SF

EX. BLDG/DECK OUTLINE

LI
M

IT
 O

F 
EX

. D
EC

K

LIMIT OF EX. DECK

PROP. WALL

EX. BLDG

11
.0

'

44
.1

'

15
.0

'11
.0

'

51
.6

'

5'

4'

20.0'

52
.6

'

74
.0

'

29.8'

31.0'

34
.0

'

34
'

5

4

4

64
.9

'

UNCOVERED
DECK

COVERED PORCH

66.5'

46.5'

29
'

34.5'

12'

6

4' 20.0'

4

SS

SANDS AVENUE
(50' PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY)

JEFFREY D. STONE
VICTORIA L. STONE
T.M. 57, GR. 10, P. 29
DEED L. 32521, F. 125
 LOT 2 - "BAY RIDGE"

P.B. 3, PG. 44
TAX ID #02-047-05073603

#33 SANDS RD.

DENNIS KEUPER

ODILE KEUPER

T.M. 57, GR. 10, P. 29

DEED L. 23385, F. 482

 P/O LOTS 3 & 4 - "BAY RIDGE"

P.B. 3, PG. 44

TAX ID #02-047-10866800

#29 SANDS RD.

M
AR

G
AR

ET
 M

. D
O

LA
N

N
AN

C
Y 

L.
 L

U
N

D
Q

U
IS

T
T.

M
. 5

7,
 G

R
. 1

0,
 P

. 2
9

D
EE

D
 L

. 2
77

85
, F

. 3
00

 L
O

T 
5 

- "
BA

Y 
R

ID
G

E"
P.

B.
 3

, P
G

. 4
4

TA
X 

ID
 #

02
-0

47
-0

52
42

30
7

#2
7 

SA
N

D
S 

R
D

. JA
N

E 
G

. K
AR

ST
EN

T.
M

. 5
7,

 G
R

. 1
0,

 P
. 2

9
D

EE
D

 L
. 2

77
85

, F
. 3

00
 L

O
T 

6 
- "

BA
Y 

R
ID

G
E"

P.
B.

 3
, P

G
. 4

4
TA

X 
ID

 #
02

-0
47

-0
62

52
50

0
#2

5 
SA

N
D

S 
R

D
.

FEMA FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA
FEMA

FEMA
FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FE
MA

FE
MA

FE
MA

FE
MA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA
FEMA

FEMA
FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA
FEMA

FEMA FEMA FEMA FEMA FEMA FEMA FEMA FEMA FEMA
FEMA FEMA FEMA FEMA FEMA FEMA FEMA FEMA FEMA FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA

FEMA
FEMA

FEMA
FEMA

FEMA FEMA FEMA FEMA

ZONE AE (EL. 5)

ZONE VE (EL. 7)

EX. GRAVEL

4.73

W

EX. WELL
AA-88-8336

3.34

3.35

2.96

2.64

2.87

2.55

2.60

2.89

3.48

3.70

3.66

4.67

5.50

5.64

5.71

SS

EX.
                    SSMH     RIM=6.30

#13802

EX. UTILITY POLE
VZ2

7.83

8.34

8.96
9.48

9.64

9.41

6.725.32

4.72

4.31

EX. UTILITY POLE
BG E 361742

7.637.74
7.727.587.537.06

7.4
4

6.6
75.9
55.61

5.35

5.36

4.304.26
4.17

7.57

7.61

2.68

3.81

5.51

6.34

W EX. WELL

7

6

7

6

5

4

3

5

4

4

6
6

7

9

7

S47°51'56"W  100.00'

N4
0°

09
'04

"W
  2

05
.00

'

15' PRIVATE RIGHT-OF-WAY
PB 1591 / FOLIO 215

8

MHW

MHW

MHW

MHW

MHW

MHW

MHW

MHW

MHW

MHW

MHW

MHW

MHW

MHW

MHW

MHW

20.0'

20' R
/W

 PR
IVATE D

R
IVE

PB 1591 / FO
LIO

 215

LOT 6
LOT 5

#33 SANDS AVE.
LOT 2

#29 SANDS AVE.
LOT 3

LAKE OGLETON

R2

EX. PIER

EX. P
IE

R 30'WELL SETBACK

SS SS SS SS SS

SS

SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS
SS

SS

SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS SS

8" SAN. SEWER

EX. 8" SEWER (A.A.CO. REC. DWG. #16352) SSSS

SS

EX.
SSMH

#13802A
EX.

SSMH
#13803

C/O

C/O

EX.
SSMH
#13801

SS

SS

C/O

C/O

EX. 12" QUERCUS

EX. 7" BLACK CHERRY

EX. 20" SIBERIAN ELM

EX. 23" CEDAR

EX. 4" NORTHERN WHITE CEDAR

EX. 12" NORTHERN WHITE CEDAR

EX. TIMBER WALL

EX. TIMBER WALL

EX. TIMBER WALL

EX. 10' PUBLIC
UTILITY

EASEMENT

GARAGE DOORS
ENTRY
DOOR

EX. FACADE SETBACK LINE

3

4

5

6

7

8

4

5

6
7 8

9

10

10

4

5

6

7
8

SS

Mercedes Sprinter Panel Van 518CDI Extra Long Super High Roof

24.098

3.281 14.19

Mercedes Sprinter Panel Van 518CDI Extra Long Super High Roof
Overall Length 24.098ft
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Lock-to-lock time 5.00s
Wall to Wall Turning Radius 25.591ft
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